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A DEVELOPMENT OF COLLINS & 72nd. DEVELOPERS

72 + COLLINS HOTEL
7124- 7140 Collins Avenue

MIAMI BEACH, FL. 33139

ALTERNATIVE PARKING - CAPACITY ANALYSIS
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GROUND LEVEL =
3 PARKING SPACES

FIRE-
PUMP

A: 230 sq ft

NEW COMMERCIAL SPACE 2

A: 3,035 sq ft

NEW COMMERCIAL SPACE 1

A: 3,444 sq ft

EXISTING COMMERCIAL 1

A: 2,599 sq ft

LGG
A: 76 sq ft

NEW COMMERCIAL
SPACE 4

A: 1,839 sq ft

NEW COMMERCIAL
SPACE 7

A: 2,385 sq ft

NEW COMMERCIAL
SPACE 6

A: 1,509 sq ft

STAIR 1

A: 315 sq ft

STAIR 2A: 88 sq ft

VALET
A: 65 sq ft

STAIR 3

A: 226 sq ft

RECYCLE
ROOM
A: 93 sq ft

HOUSEKEEPING
 LAUNDRY
A: 614 sq ft
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LOADING AREA
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A: 76 sq ft

P.E.3
A: 76 sq ft
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 HOTEL
A: 416 sq ft

SERVICE CORRIDOR 1
A: 1,520 sq ft

STAGGING

A: 223 sq ft

TRASH

A: 288 sq ft

EXISTING COMMERCIAL 2

A: 4,795 sq ft

F.C.C.
A: 231 sq ft

NEW COMMERCIAL
SPACE 3

A: 1,890 sq ft

P.E.3
A: 76 sq ft CHECK

IN
A: 53 sq ft

EMPLOYEE
A: 552 sq ft

Lot Area SF Acres
49,890 1.145 281,127.90

 361 112 03

Flood Elevation

Applicable Codes

2014 (Fifth edition) Florida Building Code
NFPA 101 - Life safety Code

Town Center Core District 1 TC-1 Section 142-734 (a)

Building Use  

Minimum Room Size

Setbacks   
TC-1 - All lots

From property Line

Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided Required Provided

F.A.R. Calculation
AREA F.A.R. SF SF 

SF 2.75 ALLOWED PROVIDED
49,890             137,198        

  
5,075               
2,695               7,770               

 
TOTAL F.A.R. 129,428        129,337        

Maximum Building Height  ALLOWED PROVIDED

Measured from Base Floor Elevation (BFE) = 9'-0" N.G.V.D.
TC-1 All lots   125' 124'-8"

 
Projections into Setbacks

Front Yard Balcony
Side Yard Balcony
Rear Yard Balcony

Open Space Requirements for 179 Units Hotel REQUIRED PROPOSED
TC-1 All lots (if total over 20,000 sf) 2,495 SF > 2,188 SF

REQUIRED PROPOSED
Hotel use    

 129
Meeting Rooms & Gym                       2,366 2,685 -319.00 0
Sub-total  129
Bar Lounge                          134 Seats 12

Graound Level 3
Parking Level 2 70
Parking Level 3 68

 
Total Parking Spaces 141 141

Total Handicap Spaces 5 5

Loading Zone Requirements:    
Size: 10' by 20' each loading bay
More than 100 Units, but less than 200 5

Total loading spaces required: 5 5

Required Proposed
Hotel  18  
Employees  5

 23 23

0.5 spaces per room, up to 100 units and 1 space per unit for all units 
in excess of 100

1 space per 4 seats minus 1 seat for every 2 Units

Minus area used by Lot 7118/7122
Minus area used by Lot 7140 (Denny's Restaurant)

Parking Space Requirements - Parking District #4 (Sec. 130-31 (a) (4)

5% of lot area.

Maximum Encroachment
1'-3"

5'

1'-3"
0'-0"

From North Side              
72nd St. (Front).

5' 5'

Net Lot Area

Zoning Classification    

Hotel & Ground Level Retail

 

0'-0" on East 
Parcel         

10'-0" on West 
Parcel

revuelta architecture international p.a.

Legal Description

7140 COLLINS AV.  - ZONING SUMMARY                                                                                          
7140, 7134, 7124, 7118 Collins Avenue, and 3 additional lots (no address provided)

 

TC-1 - All lots

Code of Ordinances City of Miami Beach, Florida.

No Minimum requirement for any use.

5'

From East side                  
Collins Av. (Side street)

From West side               
Harding Av. (Side street)

5'5'

From South side              
Adjacent Lots (side interior)

Bicycle Parking Requirements (Sec. 130-33 (b) (7)
1/10 rooms
1/10 % employees

60 sf of floor area, minus 15 sf/room

0'

Total  New  Assemblage

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3, BLOCK 8, NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21 AT PAGE 54 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI‐
DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.
LOT 4 BLOCK 8, NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21 AT PAGE 54 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI‐DADE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA.
LOTS 9, 10, 11 AND 12, BLOCK 8, NORMANDY BEACH SOUTH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21 AT PAGE 54 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF 
MIAMI‐DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Per Survey 161128 performed by Fortyn, Leavy, Skyles, Inc. ‐ Original date: 10/3/16

This property lies n Flood Zone AE, Base Flood Elevation 8', as per Flood Insurance Rate Map.

N1GROUND LEVEL
Scale: 1/16"=1'-0"

Elevation = +6'-0" NGVD

2ZONING SUMMARY / PARKING CALCULATION

APPENDIX II
CONVENTIONAL PARKING
CAPACITY ANALYSIS
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